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Qur Ref GB123986189

Your Ref

Dear Ms Collier

TARIFF CLASSIFICATION OF EYMAX2Z PHOTOTHERAPY MASK

The classification for this product has been referred to us by the National Duty Repayment
Centre (NDRC) who is dealing with your repayment request on behalf of Viamed Ltd.

To classify these goods correctly further information is required as follows:
Please confirm what materials the mask is made from?
If it is made from a textile material, is it knitted, woven or nonwoven?

if you could email your response to alena.chase@hmre.gsi.gov.uk in the first instance it
would be much appreciated.

If you prefer to respond in writing please mark it for my attention to the above address.

Please may | have a response by 14" June 2013, otherwise | will inform NDRC that the
goods cannot be classified and the case will be closed.
Yours Sincerely

Alrose

Alena Chase

Information is available in large print, audio tape and Braille formats.
Type Talk service prefix number — 18001
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Collier Rachel (UKG1RLP)

From: alena.chase@hmrc.gsi.gov.uk
Sent: 26 June 2014 14.00

To: Collier Rachel (UKGTRLP)
Subject: RE: REF GB123896189 [OFFICIAL]
Dear Rachel

Thanks for your email.

Apologies, deadline should read 14 July 14.
Entry no and date 760-222574 19/02/14

Regards

Alena Chase

Tariff Classification
10th floor North East
Alexander House

21 Victoria Avenue
Southend on sea
Essex S889 1AA

From: rachel.collier@ups.com [mailto:rachel.collier@ups.com]
Sent: 26 June 2014 13:56

To: Chase, Alena (Customs)

Subject: REF GB123896189

Dear Alena

Please can you provide the entry number or shipment number which the attached query

relates to? Also can you advise the deadline for the response as 14" June 2013 has
already passed.

Many thanks.
regards

Rachel Collier

UPS LTD

Postclearance Department

Tel Q01332 815542

e-mail rachel.collier@ups.com

This email was scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Vodafone in
partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call
your organisations IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal

purposes.

The information in this e-mail and any attachments is confidential and may be subject to legal professional
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privilege. Unless you are the intended recipient or his/her representative you are not authorised to, and must not,
read, copy, distribute, use or retain this message or any part of it. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately.

HM Revenue & Customs computer systems will be monitored and communications carried on them recorded, to
secure the effective operation of the system and for lawful purposes.

The Commissioners for HM Revenue and Customs are not liable for any perscnal views of the sender.

This e-mail may have been intercepted and its information altered.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning
service supplied by Vodafone in partnership with Symantec. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.)
This email has been certified virus free.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.





